
Warm regards, 

Security Services 
Email access@melair.com.au 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CLOSURES 2025 

SECURITY SERVICES OFFICE 

Hours of Operation Monday to Friday, 8am to 3pm 
(Excludes public holidays, weekends and the scheduled dates & times below.) 

Day Date Hours of Operation 

   

Monday  December 23, 2024 to January 2, 2025 Closed 

Friday February 7 8am to 12 noon 

Friday March 21 8am to 12 noon 

Friday April 4 8am to 12 noon 

Friday May 16 8am to 12 noon 

Friday June 20 8am to 12 noon 

Friday July 18  8am to 12 noon 

Friday August 15 8am to 12 noon 

Friday September 12 8am to 12 noon 

Friday October 17 8am to 12 noon 

Friday November 21 8am to 12 noon 

Friday December 1 8am to 12 noon 

 December 22, 2025 to January 4, 2026 Closed 

 
 
 

 
  

  

 Office reopens Monday 5 January, 2026 
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